
REPAIR DETAILS

SUBSTRUCTURE

T. BANKOVICH

1" MIN.

(TYP.)

1" MIN.

(TYP.)

CUT (TYP.)

•" DEEP SAW

A

A

EXPOSED REBAR) (TYP.)

A MIN. 1" BEHIND ANY

CONCRETE IS FOUND AND

(REMOVE UNTIL SOUND

OR CRACKED CONCRETE

SPALLED, DELAMINATED

BENT SHOWN, END BENT CAP SIMILAR

EXPOSED REBAR

BEHIND ANY

REMOVE 1" (MIN.)

CUT (TYP.)

•" DEEP SAW

CLEANED (TYP.)

TO BE BLAST

EXPOSED REBAR

1" MIN.

(TYP.)

BENT SHOWN, END BENT CAP SIMILAR

 SECTION A-A 

STEEL

REINFORCING

MAIN

EXPOSED REBAR) (TYP.)

A MIN. 1" BEHIND ANY

CONCRETE IS FOUND AND

(REMOVE UNTIL SOUND

OR CRACKED CONCRETE

SPALLED, DELAMINATED

1
" 

M
I

N
.

(T
Y

P
.)

1" MIN.

(TYP.)

EXPOSED REBAR

BEHIND ANY

REMOVE 1" (MIN.)

CUT (TYP.)

•" DEEP SAW
CLEANED (TYP.)

TO BE BLAST

* EXPOSED REBAR

 CAP REPAIR 

 PLAN OF COLUMN 

 ELEVATION OF COLUMN 

REPAIR LENGTH SHALL NOT EXCEED 10 FEET

* IF CONFINEMENT STEEL IS NOT PRESENT, THEN

 COLUMN REPAIR 

 NOTES:  

 CAP REPAIRS 

#4

#5

#6

SPLICE LENGTH TABLE

BAR SIZE MIN. SPLICE LENGTH

#7

#8

#9

#10

#11

2'-4"

2'-9"

4'-0"

5'-3"

6'-9"

8'-6"

10'-11"

13'-4"

S-89

FOR EPOXY RESIN INJECTION (ERI), SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR EPOXY COATING, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR SHOTCRETE REPAIRS, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

REPAIR ARE BY A MINIMUM OF 3" ON ALL POSSIBLE SIDES.

INCLUDING CHAMFERS, WITH EPOXY COATING, OVERLAPPING THE

COAT ALL REPAIR SURFACE AREAS ON THE TOP OF CAPS,

STANDARD SPECIFICAITONS.

FOR ADHESIVELY ANCHORED ANCHOR BOLTS OF DOWEL, SEE

IN THE TABLE ON THIS SHEET.

BEYOND THIS POINT TO DEVELOP A SPLICE LENGTH SPECIFIED

SOUND.  THE PATCH SHALL EXTEND A SUFFICIENT DISTANCE

BE REPLACED, SHALL BE REMOVED TO A POINT WHERE IT IS

REINFORCING STEEL WHICH IS DETERMINED BY THE ENGINEER TO

PRIOR TO PROCEEDING.

BEHIND THE MAIN REINFORCING BARS.  NOTIFY THE ENGINEER

OPPOSITE ONE ANOTHER.  IF REMOVAL EXTENDS MORE THAN 1•"

IF THE AREAS OF REMOVAL ARE NOT ADJACENT TO OR DIRECTLY

PERMITTED ON MORE THAN ONE FACE OF A CAP AND/OR COLUMN.

SIMULTANEOUS REMOVAL OF UNSOUND CONCRETE MAY BE

TO PROCEEDING.

COLUMN CROSS SECTIONAL AREA, NOTIFY THE ENGINEER PRIOR

BECOME NECESSARY TO REMOVE MORE THAT 30% OF A CAP OR

SECTIONAL AREA SHALL BE REMOVED AT ONE TIME.  SHOULD IT

NO MORE THANT ONE-THIRD OF THE CAP OR COLUMN CROSS

TO SAWCUT.

MINIMUM OF 1" BEHIND REBAR AND MINIMUM OF 2" CLEARANCE

REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE TO THE EXTEND NECESSARY,

SPECIFICATIONS.

IN THE SPECIAL PROVISIONS AND THE STANDARD

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE GUIDELINES SET IN THESE NOTES,

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE THE DETERIORATED CONCRETE

REQUIRE HARSH CHEMICALS TO REMOVE.

THE CONCRETE, LEAVE ANY RESIDUE AFTER REMOVAL OF

CONCRETE TO BE REPAIRED SHALL NOT PERMANENTLY MARK

THE METHOD USED TO DELINEATE THE AREAS OF UNSOUND

SIMILAR FOR END BENT CAPS AND STRUTS.

TYPICAL BENT CAP REPAIRS ARE SHOWN, REPAIR DETAILS

DATE:

DATE:

1
/
1
4
/
2
0
2
0

1
0
:0

6
:3

8
 

A
M

G
:\

P
r
o
j
e
c
t
s
\
2
0
1
7
\
I
-
5
7
1
1
\

S
t
r
u
c
t
u
r
e
s
\

P
r
e
s
e
r
v
a
t
io

n
\

D
r
a

w
in

g
s
\
4
0
1
_
I
5
7
1
1
_
S

M
U
_
S

B
R
_
0
0
0
1
7
7
.d

g
n

NO. NO.BY: BY:DATE: DATE:

REVISIONS SHEET NO.

TOTAL
SHEETS

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

RALEIGH

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

1
2

3

4

IMPSON

NGINEERS

& SSOCIATES

S
AE

PLANS PREPARED BY:

DRAWN BY: DATE:

DESIGN ENGINEER OF RECORD:

CHECKED BY:

5640 Dillard Drive

Suite 200

Cary, NC 27518

(919) 852-0468

(919) 852-0598 (Fax)

www.simpsonengr.com

LICENSURE NO. C-2521

DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL

UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED

STATION:

COUNTY

PROJECT NO. I-5711

ALAMANCE

STA. 27+02.26 -L-

T. BEACH

T. BEACH

PRESERVATION

T. BANKOVICH 1-20

1-20

1-20 89

 

E
GI E

ES

L

O
I

24390

SEAL

N
N ER

P
R

OF
SION

A

NO
R

HCAR LNA

T

 

H

CAEB .J 
OE

H

T

DocuSign Envelope ID: 418279DB-024D-4086-B08D-FCC4A03679CD

1/14/2020


		2020-01-14T08:40:13-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




