









ELEVATION OF COLUMN \* IF CONFINEMENT STEEL IS NOT PRESENT, THEN REPAIR LENGTH SHALL NOT EXCEED 10 FEET

## COLUMN REPAIR





SPLICE	LENGTH TABLE				
BAR SIZE	MIN.SPLICE LENGTH				
#4	2'-4"				
#5	2′-9″				
#6	4'-0″				
#7	5′-3″				
#8	6′-9″				
#9	8′-6″				
#10	10'-11″				
#11	13'-4"				

DOCUMEN

## NOTES:

TYPICAL BENT CAP REPAIRS ARE SHOWN, REPAIR DETAILS SIMILAR FOR END BENT CAPS AND STRUTS.

THE METHOD USED TO DELINEATE THE AREAS OF UNSOUND CONCRETE TO BE REPAIRED SHALL NOT PERMANENTLY MARK THE CONCRETE, LEAVE ANY RESIDUE AFTER REMOVAL OF REQUIRE HARSH CHEMICALS TO REMOVE.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE THE DETERIORATED CONCRETE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE GUIDELINES SET IN THESE NOTES, IN THE SPECIAL PROVISIONS AND THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE TO THE EXTEND NECESSARY. MINIMUM OF 1" BEHIND REBAR AND MINIMUM OF 2" CLEARANCE TO SAWCUT.

NO MORE THANT ONE-THIRD OF THE CAP OR COLUMN CROSS SECTIONAL AREA SHALL BE REMOVED AT ONE TIME. SHOULD IT BECOME NECESSARY TO REMOVE MORE THAT 30% OF A CAP OR COLUMN CROSS SECTIONAL AREA, NOTIFY THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO PROCEEDING.

SIMULTANEOUS REMOVAL OF UNSOUND CONCRETE MAY BE PERMITTED ON MORE THAN ONE FACE OF A CAP AND/OR COLUMN. IF THE AREAS OF REMOVAL ARE NOT ADJACENT TO OR DIRECTLY OPPOSITE ONE ANOTHER. IF REMOVAL EXTENDS MORE THAN 11/2" BEHIND THE MAIN REINFORCING BARS. NOTIFY THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO PROCEEDING.

REINFORCING STEEL WHICH IS DETERMINED BY THE ENGINEER TO BE REPLACED, SHALL BE REMOVED TO A POINT WHERE IT IS SOUND. THE PATCH SHALL EXTEND A SUFFICIENT DISTANCE BEYOND THIS POINT TO DEVELOP A SPLICE LENGTH SPECIFIED IN THE TABLE ON THIS SHEET.

FOR ADHESIVELY ANCHORED ANCHOR BOLTS OF DOWEL, SEE STANDARD SPECIFICAITONS.

COAT ALL REPAIR SURFACE AREAS ON THE TOP OF CAPS, INCLUDING CHAMFERS, WITH EPOXY COATING, OVERLAPPING THE REPAIR ARE BY A MINIMUM OF 3"ON ALL POSSIBLE SIDES.

FOR SHOTCRETE REPAIRS, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR EPOXY COATING, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR EPOXY RESIN INJECTION (ERI), SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

		<u>A</u> STATI	<u>LAMA</u> on: <u>S</u> T		• • •	UNTY
IS PREPARED BY: IMPSON NGINEERS SSOCIATES 40 Dillard Drive ite 200 ry, NC 27518 9) 852-0468 9) 852-0468 9) 852-0468	Depute product CAROL Turce BESSION ABB BB573EAL 24390 J. BEACTION	STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION RALEIGH PRESERVATION SUBSTRUCTURE REPAIR DETAILS				
vw.simpsonengr.com CENSURE NO.C-2521	1/14/2020	NO. BY:	REVIS	NO. BY:	DATE:	SHEET NO. S-89
L DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED		1		জ জ ব্দ		total sheets 89

PROJECT NO.

I-5711